EMPLOYEE

George P Abele Jr
Bridget E Abney
Emily J Abney

Eric G Abney
Martha F Abney
Mary A Anderson
Jared A Arsenault
Andrew M Artimovich
Gregory S Arvanitis
Felicia C Augevich
Roger A Barham
Anne R Beliveau
Maryln J Bernier
Bryan K Bielecki
Lloyd W Bishop
Kurtis Boissonneault
Cheryl L Bolduc
Eben Bond
Donald J Bourassa
Peter J Buono
Dennis Buteau
Jared E Butler
Richard D Butler
Deborah A Caputo
Heidi Carlson
Kathy Clement
Nicole E Cloutier
Eugene W Cordes
Alex C Coulombe
Jordan P Coulombe
Tyler G Currier
Tobi L Dabrieo
Ryan H Dame
Ronald DeClercq
Mark P Deveber
Nicholae J DiGaetano
Nathan R Draney
Mary E Dutton
Emma P Edwards
Rachel S Edwards
Marlene Emery
Shona Emery
Kenneth B Gauthier
Robert J Giegerich
Joseph S Goldstein
Joseph A Gordon
Michael P Greeley

2018 Payroll Register

DEPARTMENT

Police Special Details

Library Page

Library Page

Librarian

Summer Camp Assistant Director
Trustee of Trust Funds/Election Worker
Police Special Details

Police Department

Building Inspector/Health Officer
FCTV Operator

Selectman

Library Assistant

Election Worker

Fire Rescue Department

Cemetery Maintenance

Police Department

Town Clerk Tax Collector Office Assistant
Fire Rescue Department

Parks Maintenance

Police Special Details

Supervisor of Checklist

Fire Rescue / Highway Departments
Fire Rescue Chief

Deputy Town Clerk Tax Collector
Town Administrator

Selectmen's Office Clerical

Town Clerk Tax Collector

Selectman

FCTV Operator / Bldg & Grounds Maint
Building & Grounds Maintance
Police Special Details

Election Worker

Fire Rescue Department

Fire Rescue Department

Fire Rescue Department / EMD
Police Special Details

Fire Rescue Department

Deputy Treasurer / Election Worker
Library Page

Town Treasurer/Children's Librarian
Library Aide

Summer Camp Director

Police Special Details

Fire Rescue Department

Fire Rescue Department

Police Department

Police Special Details

GROSS WAGE

$672.00
$1,147.50
$915.00
$28,541.59
$2,700.00
$398.25
$336.00
$2,068.48
$21,693.29
$360.00
$3,166.00
$7,128.00
$92.91
$9,000.66
$1,011.00
$71,504.12
$12,689.98
$1,977.26
$6,685.25
$672.00
$852.55
$1,895.55
$24,604.90
$1,418.42
$66,871.96
$12,493.14
$34,033.15
$3,166.00
$1,930.25
$239.85
$336.00
$161.22
$5,414.36
$3,098.72
$3,580.04
$336.00
$300.00
$500.00
$47.50
$8,555.76
$11,640.33
$4,500.00
$1,050.00
$3,271.16
$70.00
$6,691.38
$1,050.00

NET PAID

$599.60
$1,032.71
$839.00
$24,643.16
$2,357.45
$367.79
$291.30
$1,659.24
$18,301.76
$332.46
$2,639.80
$6,582.70
$85.80
$7,070.11
$903.66
$48,677.46
$10,961.20
$1,678.00
$6,142.82
$564.60
$787.33
$1,570.54
$20,577.07
$1,250.91
$47,930.55
$10,642.42
$29,564.61
$2,847.80
$1,766.58
$206.50
$310.30
$148.88
$4,402.16
$2,615.67
$2,995.17
$310.30
$277.05
$461.75
$43.86
$7,901.24
$9,704.85
$3,981.75
$867.67
$2,712.92
$64.64
$6,043.48
$898.67



EMPLOYEE

Matthew C Griswold
Mario A Guttierez
Melissa K Gutierrez
Steven W Harms
Steven D Henderson
Russell S Hero
Christian T Hight
Leon F Holmes Jr
Michael F Holmes
Philip G Houten
Gregory E Huard
Neal Janvrin

Ann M Kane

Renee M King
Maria R Knee

Julian Aron Lair
Jason R Larochelle
Jay B Lennon

Joel B Lennon

John T Linville I
Erich L Lutz

Sean P Mahoney
Michael E Malloy
Deborah E Maltese
Patricia Martel
Nancy B Mason
Alexander J McCann
Robert G McConn
Christopher G McKee
Sue McKinnon
Robert N Meade
William Millios
Peter P Morelli
Vincent J Morrison
John Mullen
Catherine Murdock
Nancy Murray

Doris L Nichols
Joseph P Nichols
Jeanne T Nygren
Kevin J O'Callaghan
Vincent D O'Connor
Melissa L Olms
Michael R Paradie
Shawn M Perreault
Constance J Pollinger
Peter P Porter
Elizabeth M Rand
John V Roderick

DEPARTMENT

Fire Rescue Department

Fire Rescue Department

Fire Rescue Department
Cemetery Trustee

Police Department

Police Special Details

Police Department

Road Agent/Highway Department
Highway Department

Police Department

Police Department

Selectman

Police Special Details

Animal Control Officer / Election Worker
Election Worker

Cemetery Maintenance

Police Sergeant

Fire Rescue Department

Fire Rescue Department

Fire Rescue Department

Police Department

Police Special Details

Building & Grounds Maintenance
Election Worker

Trustee of Trust Funds

Children's Librarian

Police Special Details

Police Special Details

Police Department

Town Clerk Substitute

Building Inspector/Health Inspector
FCTV Operator

Police Lieutenant

Library Building Maintenance
Election Worker

Young Adult Librarian

Election Worker

Fire Rescue Department / Election Worker
Fire Rescue Department
Selectmen's Office Clerical / Trustee of TF
Fire Rescue Department

Fire Rescue Department

Summer Camp Program

Buildings & Grounds Maintenance
Cemetery Sexton

Election Worker

Highway Department

Supervisor of Checklilst

Fire Rescue Department

GROSS WAGE

$3,813.76
$296.58
$385.29
$150.00
$1,562.59
$588.00
$18,066.56
$57,679.45
$6,556.62
$18,188.48
$69,472.90
$3,166.00
$777.00
$6,703.92
$191.29
$723.00
$85,817.01
$1,398.72
$5,491.12
$4,261.20
$19,249.93
$840.00
$6,168.38
$68.31
$375.00
$4,395.17
$777.00
$1,029.00
$3,059.26
$643.75
$5,557.65
$675.00
$44,680.41
$8,213.36
$112.51
$18,270.90
$174.88
$2,849.73
$8,219.13
$18,941.02
$8,032.01
$3,589.39
$406.00
$7,012.96
$2,457.00
$248.66
$32,865.75
$551.97
$2,969.25

NET PAID

$3,040.01
$258.89
$355.81
$137.52
$1,389.93
$529.01
$13,546.88
$44,159.56
$5,325.04
$13,974.96
$44,760.64
$2,783.80
$684.56
$5,652.07
$176.66
$577.69
$48,200.80
$1,148.72
$4,478.05
$3,870.22
$14,758.86
$735.74
$5,366.50
$63.08
$323.31
$3,980.94
$684.56
$950.28
$2,546.23
$594.51
$4,728.49
$623.36
$40,423.54
$7,126.04
$103.90
$14,301.35
$161.50
$2,240.73
$6,211.36
$14,539.04
$6,837.57
$3,002.80
$362.94
$5,618.47
$2,269.04
$229.63
$25,264.97
$509.75
$2,510.11



EMPLOYEE

Karen Rota
Christopher Rothwell
Jackson Rowell
Thomas B Ryan
Michael J Rydeen
James A Saltzman
Oliver J Soares
Stephen P Soares
Matthew J Steer
Roberta E Stevens
Emily R Stockbridge
Amanda R Sturdivant
Brendan M Tangney
J Herbert Tardiff
Matthew E Thomas
Arnold J Towle
Joshua C Turner
Patricia A Turner

Jon D Twiss

Brett E Wells

Maria Wheaton-Pinder

Bruce White

Casey Wolfe

Seth B Wood
Jeremy M Worcester
Joseph R Wyner
Danielle Zukas

Kevin R Zukas

"True heroism is remarkably sober, very undramatic. It is not the urge to surpass all others
at whatever cost, but the urge to serve others, at whatever cost."

DEPARTMENT

Fire Rescue Department
Police Special Details
Buildings & Grounds Maintenance
Fire Rescue Department
Town Moderator

Police Department

Summer Camp Program
Police Special Details

Police Special Details
Election Worker

Summer Camp Program
Summer Camp Program

Fire Rescue Department
Human Services Coordinator
Cemetery Trustee

Police Special Details

Police Special Details

Library Assistant

Chief of Police

Police Special Details

Police Department Admin Assistant

Cemetery Maintenance / FCTV Coordinator

Land Use Assistant

Fire Rescue Department
Police Special Details
Police Department

Fire Rescue Department
Fire Rescue Department

GRAND TOTAL

~ Arthur Ashe

GROSS WAGE

$500.98
$798.00
$2,036.22
$934.98
$652.00
$21,167.80
$546.00
$378.00
$325.50
$87.44
$472.50
$622.00
$162.95
$2,100.00
$150.00
$945.00
$714.00
$1,210.00
$60,940.28
$441.00
$34,879.96
$16,541.25
$13,676.13
$3,653.45
$504.00
$8,684.83
$3,917.40
$13,324.71

$1,048,956.78

Gross wages are pre-tax, pre-retirement amounts and include all stipends.
Net paid is the total after all taxes, insurance and retirement deductions.

NET PAID

$426.66
$736.95
$1,788.44
§775.45
$602.13
$15,407.15
$504.23
$325.08
$282.60
$80.75
$436.35
$555.42
$150.49
$1,939.35
$138.52
$783.71
$632.38
$1,117.43
$52,370.65
$407.27
$22,385.35
$14,710.84
$11,605.91
$3,059.96
$429.44
$7,368.44
$3,052.72
$10,269.37

$811,077.75



