2018 Payroll Register

EMPLOYEE	DEPARTMENT	GROSS WAGE	NET PAID
George P Abele Jr	Police Special Details	\$672.00	\$599.60
Bridget E Abney	Library Page	\$1,147.50	\$1,032.71
Emily J Abney	Library Page	\$915.00	\$839.00
Eric G Abney	Librarian	\$28,541.59	\$24,643.16
Martha F Abney	Summer Camp Assistant Director	\$2,700.00	\$2,357.45
Mary A Anderson	Trustee of Trust Funds/Election Worker	\$398.25	\$367.79
Jared A Arsenault	Police Special Details	\$336.00	\$291.30
Andrew M Artimovich	Police Department	\$2,068.48	\$1,659.24
Gregory S Arvanitis	Building Inspector/Health Officer	\$21,693.29	\$18,301.76
Felicia C Augevich	FCTV Operator	\$360.00	\$332.46
Roger A Barham	Selectman	\$3,166.00	\$2,639.80
Anne R Beliveau	Library Assistant	\$7,128.00	\$6,582.70
Maryln J Bernier	Election Worker	\$92.91	\$85.80
Bryan K Bielecki	Fire Rescue Department	\$9,000.66	\$7,070.11
Lloyd W Bishop	Cemetery Maintenance	\$1,011.00	\$903.66
Kurtis Boissonneault	Police Department	\$71,504.12	\$48,677.46
Cheryl L Bolduc	Town Clerk Tax Collector Office Assistant	\$12,689.98	\$10,961.20
Eben Bond	Fire Rescue Department	\$1,977.26	\$1,678.00
Donald J Bourassa	Parks Maintenance	\$6,685.25	\$6,142.82
Peter J Buono	Police Special Details	\$672.00	\$564.60
Dennis Buteau	Supervisor of Checklist	\$852.55	\$787.33
Jared E Butler	Fire Rescue / Highway Departments	\$1,895.55	\$1,570.54
Richard D Butler	Fire Rescue Chief	\$24,604.90	\$20,577.07
Deborah A Caputo	Deputy Town Clerk Tax Collector	\$1,418.42	\$1,250.91
Heidi Carlson	Town Administrator	\$66,871.96	\$47,930.55
Kathy Clement	Selectmen's Office Clerical	\$12,493.14	\$10,642.42
Nicole E Cloutier	Town Clerk Tax Collector	\$34,033.15	\$29,564.61
Eugene W Cordes	Selectman	\$3,166.00	\$2,847.80
Alex C Coulombe	FCTV Operator / Bldg & Grounds Maint	\$1,930.25	\$1,766.58
Jordan P Coulombe	Building & Grounds Maintance	\$239.85	\$206.50
Tyler G Currier	Police Special Details	\$336.00	\$310.30
Tobi L Dabrieo	Election Worker	\$161.22	\$148.88
Ryan H Dame	Fire Rescue Department	\$5,414.36	\$4,402.16
Ronald DeClercq	Fire Rescue Department	\$3,098.72	\$2,615.67
Mark P Deveber	Fire Rescue Department / EMD	\$3,580.04	\$2,995.17
Nicholae J DiGaetano	Police Special Details	\$336.00	\$310.30
Nathan R Draney	Fire Rescue Department	\$300.00	\$277.05
Mary E Dutton	Deputy Treasurer / Election Worker	\$500.00	\$461.75
Emma P Edwards	Library Page	\$47.50	\$43.86
Rachel S Edwards	Town Treasurer/Children's Librarian	\$8,555.76	\$7,901.24
Marlene Emery	Library Aide	\$11,640.33	\$9,704.85
Shona Emery	Summer Camp Director	\$4,500.00	\$3,981.75
Kenneth B Gauthier	Police Special Details	\$1,050.00	\$867.67
Robert J Giegerich	Fire Rescue Department	\$3,271.16	\$2,712.92
Joseph S Goldstein	Fire Rescue Department	\$70.00	\$64.64
Joseph A Gordon	Police Department	\$6,691.38	\$6,043.48
Michael P Greeley	Police Special Details	\$1,050.00	\$898.67

EMPLOYEE	DEPARTMENT	GROSS WAGE	NET PAID
Matthew C Griswold	Fire Rescue Department	\$3,813.76	\$3,040.01
Mario A Guttierez	Fire Rescue Department	\$296.58	\$258.89
Melissa K Gutierrez	Fire Rescue Department	\$385.29	\$355.81
Steven W Harms	Cemetery Trustee	\$150.00	\$137.52
Steven D Henderson	Police Department	\$1,562.59	\$1,389.93
Russell S Hero	Police Special Details	\$588.00	\$529.01
Christian T Hight	Police Department	\$18,066.56	\$13,546.88
Leon F Holmes Jr	Road Agent/Highway Department	\$57,679.45	\$44,159.56
Michael F Holmes	Highway Department	\$6,556.62	\$5,325.04
Philip G Houten	Police Department	\$18,188.48	\$13,974.96
Gregory E Huard	Police Department	\$69,472.90	\$44,760.64
Neal Janvrin	Selectman	\$3,166.00	\$2,783.80
Ann M Kane	Police Special Details	\$777.00	\$684.56
Renee M King	Animal Control Officer / Election Worker	\$6,703.92	\$5,652.07
Maria R Knee	Election Worker	\$191.29	\$176.66
Julian Aron Lair	Cemetery Maintenance	\$723.00	\$577.69
Jason R Larochelle	Police Sergeant	\$85,817.01	\$48,200.80
Jay B Lennon	Fire Rescue Department	\$1,398.72	\$1,148.72
Joel B Lennon	Fire Rescue Department	\$5,491.12	\$4,478.05
John T Linville III	Fire Rescue Department	\$4,261.20	\$3,870.22
Erich L Lutz	Police Department	\$19,249.93	\$14,758.86
Sean P Mahoney	Police Special Details	\$840.00	\$735.74
Michael E Malloy	Building & Grounds Maintenance	\$6,168.38	\$5,366.50
Deborah E Maltese	Election Worker	\$68.31	\$63.08
Patricia Martel	Trustee of Trust Funds	\$375.00	\$323.31
Nancy B Mason	Children's Librarian	\$4,395.17	\$3,980.94
Alexander J McCann	Police Special Details	\$777.00	\$684.56
Robert G McConn	Police Special Details	\$1,029.00	\$950.28
Christopher G McKee	Police Department	\$3,059.26	\$2,546.23
Sue McKinnon	Town Clerk Substitute	\$643.75	\$594.51
Robert N Meade	Building Inspector/Health Inspector	\$5,557.65	\$4,728.49
William Millios	FCTV Operator	\$675.00	\$623.36
Peter P Morelli	Police Lieutenant	\$44,680.41	\$40,423.54
Vincent J Morrison	Library Building Maintenance	\$8,213.36	\$7,126.04
John Mullen	Election Worker	\$112.51	\$103.90
Catherine Murdock	Young Adult Librarian	\$18,270.90	\$14,301.35
Nancy Murray	Election Worker	\$174.88	\$161.50
Doris L Nichols	Fire Rescue Department / Election Worker	\$2,849.73	\$2,240.73
Joseph P Nichols	Fire Rescue Department	\$8,219.13	\$6,211.36
Jeanne T Nygren	Selectmen's Office Clerical / Trustee of TF	\$18,941.02	\$14,539.04
Kevin J O'Callaghan	Fire Rescue Department	\$8,032.01	\$6,837.57
Vincent D O'Connor	Fire Rescue Department	\$3,589.39	\$3,002.80
Melissa L Olms	Summer Camp Program	\$406.00	\$362.94
Michael R Paradie	Buildings & Grounds Maintenance	\$7,012.96	\$5,618.47
Shawn M Perreault	Cemetery Sexton	\$2,457.00	\$2,269.04
Constance J Pollinger	Election Worker	\$248.66	\$229.63
Peter P Porter	Highway Department	\$32,865.75	\$25,264.97
Elizabeth M Rand	Supervisor of Checklilst	\$551.97	\$509.75
John V Roderick	Fire Rescue Department	\$2,969.25	\$2,510.11

EMPLOYEE	DEPARTMENT	GROSS WAGE	NET PAID
Karen Rota	Fire Rescue Department	\$500.98	\$426.66
Christopher Rothwell	Police Special Details	\$798.00	\$736.95
Jackson Rowell	Buildings & Grounds Maintenance	\$2,036.22	\$1,788.44
Thomas B Ryan	Fire Rescue Department	\$934.98	\$775.45
Michael J Rydeen	Town Moderator	\$652.00	\$602.13
James A Saltzman	Police Department	\$21,167.80	\$15,407.15
Oliver J Soares	Summer Camp Program	\$546.00	\$504.23
Stephen P Soares	Police Special Details	\$378.00	\$325.08
Matthew J Steer	Police Special Details	\$325.50	\$282.60
Roberta E Stevens	Election Worker	\$87.44	\$80.75
Emily R Stockbridge	Summer Camp Program	\$472.50	\$436.35
Amanda R Sturdivant	Summer Camp Program	\$622.00	\$555.42
Brendan M Tangney	Fire Rescue Department	\$162.95	\$150.49
J Herbert Tardiff	Human Services Coordinator	\$2,100.00	\$1,939.35
Matthew E Thomas	Cemetery Trustee	\$150.00	\$138.52
Arnold J Towle	Police Special Details	\$945.00	\$783.71
Joshua C Turner	Police Special Details	\$714.00	\$632.38
Patricia A Turner	Library Assistant	\$1,210.00	\$1,117.43
Jon D Twiss	Chief of Police	\$60,940.28	\$52,370.65
Brett E Wells	Police Special Details	\$441.00	\$407.27
Maria Wheaton-Pinder	Police Department Admin Assistant	\$34,879.96	\$22,385.35
Bruce White	Cemetery Maintenance / FCTV Coordinator	\$16,541.25	\$14,710.84
Casey Wolfe	Land Use Assistant	\$13,676.13	\$11,605.91
Seth B Wood	Fire Rescue Department	\$3,653.45	\$3,059.96
Jeremy M Worcester	Police Special Details	\$504.00	\$429.44
Joseph R Wyner	Police Department	\$8,684.83	\$7,368.44
Danielle Zukas	Fire Rescue Department	\$3,917.40	\$3,052.72
Kevin R Zukas	Fire Rescue Department	\$13,324.71	\$10,269.37
	GRAND TOTAL	\$1,048,956.78	\$811,077.75

Gross wages are pre-tax, pre-retirement amounts and include all stipends. Net paid is the total after all taxes, insurance and retirement deductions.

[&]quot;True heroism is remarkably sober, very undramatic. It is not the urge to surpass all others at whatever cost, but the urge to serve others, at whatever cost."